                      High Current Inductor
                                     -YLSI100808 Series
深圳市益嘉源电子有限公司
■ Features
● Lowest core losses.
● High saturation current.
● Extremely low DCR.

■ Circuit Diagram
■ DCR Test Point
▲ Points used for measuring DCR
■ Electrical Characteristic
Part Number
Inductance
（uH）
Test Freq.
DCR
Max. (mΩ)
IDC1
Max.(A)
IDC2
Max.(A)
Mark
YLSI100808-R10□ 0.10 100KHz/0.1V 0.18±5% 100 70 R10
YLSI100808-R12□ 0.12 100KHz/0.1V 0.18±5% 90 70 R12
YLSI100808-R15□ 0.15 100KHz/0.1V 0.18±5% 80 70 R15
YLSI100808-R18□ 0.18 100KHz/0.1V 0.18±5% 67 70 R18
YLSI100808-R22□ 0.22 100KHz/0.1V 0.18±5% 48 70 R22
YLSI100808-R27□ 0.27 100KHz/0.1V 0.18±5% 40 70 R27
YLSI100808-R30□ 0.30 100KHz/0.1V 0.18±5% 32 70 R30
※ IDC1: Based on inductance change ( △L/Lo : drop 20% Typ.)@ ambient temp. 25℃
※ IDC2: Based on temperature rise ( △T : 40 ℃ TYP.)
※ Rated DC Current : The less value which is IDC1 or IDC2 .
※ Storage temp.: -20°C up to +40°C, 75% RH max.